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Nicholas Palmer Kyle Montgomery

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Nicholas Palmer Kyle
Montgomery

Postcode GU28 ONz

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE DRAINAGE REPAIR COMPANY
LTD

INFOCAP TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
RETRIEVAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
LINKUP SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

360GLOBALNET LTD

360CAPITAL LTD
360INTELLIMATION LTD
360CORPORATE LTD

360SPATIAL LTD

360SITEVIEW LTD
360CLAIMSERVICES LIMITED
WITHYOUIN5.COM LIMITED
INAMATION.NET LIMITED
CASCADE MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

TORSTAR LIMITED

GLADSTONE MRM LIMITED

THE FIT CLUB LIMITED

THE ELECTRONIC CLUB LIMITED
JOBALIFE.NET LIMITED

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY
(SOFTWARE) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

September 1951

Number

Number
08570351

03443879
03636068
07193319

07127114
07259759
07142145
07166799
07251839
07142142
04502073
07492078
03769605
03612791

01768375
01548633
03922354
03723841
03769532
03390866

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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Adams Farm
Graffham
Petworth

West Sussex

British

App. Date

App. Date
30/01/2015

03/04/2013
03/04/2013
01/02/2013

01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
30/04/2008
30/04/2008

30/04/2008
30/04/2008
30/04/2008
30/04/2008
30/04/2008
30/04/2008

Res. Date

Res. Date
25/01/2024

25/01/2024
25/01/2024
02/05/2013

25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
25/01/2024
10/05/2010
10/05/2010

10/05/2010
10/05/2010
10/05/2010
10/05/2010
10/05/2010
10/05/2010

Position

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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LIKE4LIKE.NET LIMITED 03769620 Company is dissolved 30/04/2008 10/05/2010 Director
MICROCACHE (SCOTLAND) LIMITED SC174513 Company is dissolved 30/04/2008 10/05/2010 Director
GE.CLEAR LIMITED 03856561 Company is dissolved 30/04/2008 10/05/2010 Director
MEMBERTRACK LIMITED 02792640 Company is dissolved 30/04/2008 10/05/2010 Director
GE.CLEAR LIMITED 03856561 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY 03390866 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
(SOFTWARE) LIMITED Secretary
GLADSTONE CORPORATE 05958670 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
SERVICES LIMITED Secretary
TORSTAR LIMITED 01768375 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
THE FIT CLUB LIMITED 03922354 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
THE ELECTRONIC CLUB LIMITED 03723841 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
CASCADE MANAGEMENT 03612791 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
CONSULTANTS LIMITED Secretary
MICROCACHE (SCOTLAND) LIMITED SC174513 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
INAMATION.NET LIMITED 03769605 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
LIKE4LIKE.NET LIMITED 03769620 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
MEMBERTRACK LIMITED 02792640 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
JOBALIFE.NET LIMITED 03769532 Company is dissolved 19/02/2008 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
GLADSTONE LIMITED 03327360 Active - Accounts Filed 17/01/2007 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
GLADSTONE MRM LIMITED 01548633 Active - Accounts Filed 08/12/2006 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
GLADSTONE CORPORATE 05958670 Company is dissolved 06/10/2006 10/05/2010 Director
SERVICES LIMITED
GLADSTONE EDUCATION LIMITED 04558855 Active - Accounts Filed 31/08/2006 10/05/2010 Company
Secretary
GLADSTONE EDUCATION LIMITED 04558855 Active - Accounts Filed 31/08/2006 10/05/2010 Director
GLADSTONE LIMITED 03327360 Active - Accounts Filed 18/08/2003 27/02/2009 Director
INDEPENDENT SERVICE COMPANY 03270844 Active - Accounts Filed 09/02/1998 01/07/2008 Company
LIMITED Secretary
AUDIO COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 03349557 Company is dissolved 10/04/1997 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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AUDIO COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
INDEPENDENT SERVICE COMPANY
LIMITED

IMS GLASS LTD

BERGHUS HOMES (NORTHERN)
LIMITED

IMS GLASS LTD

| G 1 GLASS INDUSTRIES UK LIMITED
| G 1 GLASS INDUSTRIES UK LIMITED

CADLAND LIMITED
CADLAND LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03349557
03270844

01393647

03042219

01393647

02711177

02711177

01951357
01951357

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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10/04/1997
29/10/1996

04/10/1996

16/06/1995

16/09/1993

30/04/1992

30/04/1992

15/02/1992
15/02/1992

902526738

18/03/2008

29/06/1999

11/10/1995

29/06/1999

21/12/2000

12/07/2003

Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary



